The state of the s

Invitation for Bids

BIRATNAGAR METROPOLITAN OFFICE OF MUNICIPAL EXECUTIVE BIRATNAGAR, MORANG PROVINCE No. 1, NEPAL

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Shri Tarani Prasad Koirala Sanchargram (STPKS)

Date of publication: 19th June 2017

1. **Biratnagar Metropolitan** invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of **STPKS** at Khargi, Biratnagar-4, Morang under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years: *NPR 176,705,550/-*

Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: Min. 1 (One) Project of value *NPR 117,803,700/-* (Without VAT) similar to proposed work.

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office Of **Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar, Morang** *Tel:021-530712*, *email:info@munbiratnagar.gov.np.* or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
- 3. Bidders should mandatorily submit their bid electronically by collecting it through PPMO's Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp (**There is no facility to purchase the Hard copy of bid documents from Municipality office**). Bidders should deposit the non-refundable fee of *Rs. 5000 of* bidding document in the account as specified below no later than 18th July 2017 and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Krishi Bikas Bank, Main Banking Office, Biratnagar

Name of Office: Biratnagar Metropolitan Aamdani Account no.: 0601601145973040

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at **Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar, Morang** at 1:00 PM on 4th July 2017.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office **Biratnagar Metropolitan**, **Biratnagar**, **Morang** through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before *12:00 PM* on *19th July 2017*. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 PM on 19th July 2017 at the office of Biratnagar Metropolitan, Biratnagar, Morang. Bids must be valid for a period of 120 Days after bid opening and must be accompanied by scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format, amounting to a minimum of NPR 50,00,000.00, which shall be valid for

30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Krishi Bikas Bank, Main Banking Office, Biratnagar

Name of Office: Biratnagar Metropolitan Dharauti Account no.: 0601601145973032

- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. The Employer reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.
- 9. Bidders must submit the original copies (Hard Copy) of mandatory documents to **Biratnagar Metropolitan**, **Morang**, within the five days of last date of Bid submission. Non submission of the hard copy by the bidders within the specified time shall be considered as non responsive and may cause forfeiture of bid security.